Industrial earth leakage protection
P1-31
Transformer with built-in earth leakage relay
WGBU
Earth leakage Protection
Class A superimmunized
Measurement True root mean square (TRMS)
Sensitivity 0.03 ... 3 A

2 s, leak between 25 and 50 % of the sen-
sitivity selected; 1 flash every 1 s, leak be-
tween 50 and 75 % of the sensitivity select-
ed; 1 flash every 0.5 s, leak exceeding 75
% of the sensitivity selected; permanently
lit, trigger of the earth leakage protection.
Industrial earth leakage protection
P1-32
References
Dimensions
Transformer with built-in earth leakage relay
WGBU
Weight (g)
Useful diameter
 (mm) In (A) Delay (s) Type Code
380 35 Ø 0,03 ... 3 0,02 ... 1 WGBU-35 P16011
474 70 Ø 0,03 ... 3 0,02 ... 1 WGBU-70 P16012
744 105 Ø 0,03 ... 3 0,02 ... 1 WGBU-105 P16013
1422 140 Ø 0,03 ... 3 0,02 ... 1 WGBU-140 P16014
2240 210 Ø 0,03 ... 3 0,02 ... 1 WGBU-210 P16015
380 35 Ø 0,03 ... 3 0,02 ... 1 WGBU-90-35 P16021
474 70 Ø 0,03 ... 3 0,02 ... 1 WGBU-90-70 P16022
744 105 Ø 0,03 ... 3 0,02 ... 1 WGBU-90-105 P16023
1422 140 Ø 0,03 ... 3 0,02 ... 1 WGBU-90-140 P16024
2240 210 Ø 0,03 ... 3 0,02 ... 1 WGBU-90-210 P16025
The delay is cancelled in all relays with a sensitivity adjustment of 0.03 A.
WGBU
WGBU-90
Type A1 A2 B C D E
WGBU-35 (A1) / WGBU-90-35 (A2) 166 100 79 26 48,5 35
WGBU-70 (A1) / WGBU-90-70 (A2) 196 130 110 332 66 70
WGBU-105 (A1) / WGBU-90-105 (A2) 236 170 146 38 94 105
WGBU-140 (A1) / WGBU-90-140 (A2) 286 220 196 48,5 123 140
WGBU-210 (A1) / WGBU-90-210 (A2) 365 299 284 69 161 210
Industrial earth leakage protection
P1-33